## 503548833 10/30/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3595460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROUBEN TOUMANI	11/20/2001
ROBERT A. BLAUSCHILD	11/20/2001
SANJAY M. BHANDARI	11/20/2001
BEHROOZ REZVANI	11/20/2001
DALE SMITH	11/20/2001

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address: 47709 FREMONT BLVD.		
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6987851

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:btwalker@qualcomm.comCorrespondent Name:QUALCOMM INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:5775 MOREHOUSE DRIVEAddress Line 4:SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRETT T. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brett T. Walker/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

503548833

source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page2.tif source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page3.tif source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page4.tif source=Ikanos Assignment 1#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036928 FRAME: 0144

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A HIGH EFFICIENCY LINE DRIVER

(Atty. Docket No.: VELCP021) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent filed on <u>September 24, 2001</u> and allocated USSN <u>09/962,490</u>.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to IKANOS COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at 47709 Fremont Boulevard, Fremont, CA 94538, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Assignors hereby grant assignee or assignee's designee the right to insert the U.S. Patent Application number and filing date where space is provided above at any time subsequent to the date of the assignor's signature below.

Atty Docket No.: VELCP021 (Updated 0619/98)

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 0121814FRENTE: 0054

REEL: 036928 FRAME: 0145

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
1. Inventor Signature: Nounce Date: Nov 20, 200, Rouben TOUMANI
State of California )
County of ALALEDA ) ss.
On this ZO day of NOV, in the year 2001, before me, Control Co
to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  GARY L. MC DANIEL Comm. # 1275009
Notary Signature
2. Inventor Signature: Phyta. Bb. Date: 11/20/0/ Robert A. BLAUSCHILD
State of California ) ss.  County of Alameda )
On this <u>ZO</u> day of <u>No/</u> , in the year 2001, before me, <u>Cary L. McDariel</u> , personally appeared Robert A. BLAUSCHILD, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature Cuca Cumul  Notary Signature Comm. # 1275009  NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA  Alameda County  My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2004
3. Inventor Signature: Ombhoadase Date: 11/20/01 Sanjay M. BHANDARI
State of California )
County of Alameda ) ss.
On this 20 day of 100/, in the year 2001, before me, cary 1. McDaviel, personally appeared Sanjay M. BHANDARI, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed

Atty Docket No.: VELCP021 (Updated 06: 9/98)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 0121**6AFRAM**E: 0055 REEL: 036928 FRAME: 0146 the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature way and	N ISV	GARY L. MC DANIEL Comm. # 1275009 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 200	/51:
4. Inventor Signature:  Behrooz REZVANI	Date:	11/20/01	
State of California ) ) ss. County of Alameda )			
On this Zo day of, in the control of the me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	EZVANI be the per nat he/she on the inst	, personally known son whose name is executed the same trument the person,	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature Many Cuck Sainl	H18/m	GARY L. MC DAN Comm. # 127500 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFOR TO A TANMED COUNTY MY COMM. Expires Aug. 25,	D9 NIA
5. Inventor Signature: Dale SMITH	Date:	11/20/01	
State of California ) State of California ) State of California ) State of California )			
On this Zo day of Nov., in the Control of the within instrument, and acknowledged to me the in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the	FH, person the person the line instruction the instruction the instruction of the instruction of the instruction the instruction of the instructio	on whose name is executed the same trument the person,	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Signature		(SEAL)	
	HIS/	GARY L. MC DAN Comm. # 127500 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFOR! Alameda County My Comm. Expires Aug. 25,	9 <u>10</u>

Atty Docket No.: VELCP021 (Updated 0619/98)

Page 3 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 01212121 TENTAME: 0056 REEL: 036928 FRAME: 0147

Under the Panenwork	Reduction Act of 1995, p	of bestupen and zenoziach o	U.S. Petent an	Approved for use throat Trademark Office; U.S.	PTO/SB/97 (08-00 ough 10/31/2002, OMB 0651-003 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE contains a valid OMB control number
Serial No.	09/962,490	Filing Date	24-Sep-01	Docker	
Inventor(s)	Rouben TOUMAN	⊒ {Ietal.	<u></u>	<del></del>	
Invention	METHOD AND AP	PARA'TUS FOR A HIG	GH EFFICIENCY LI	NE DRIVER	
	Certific	cate of Trans	smission u	nder 37 CFR	1.8
		signment with Rec			
	A1	ffidavid			
	reby certify that	the above mark		eing facsimile tr	ansmitted to the
Uni	ted States Pater	nt and Tradema	rk Office to:	(Fax No 7	03-306-5995)
	21-Nov	. 01		(Lax. 140. )	00.000-07707
on.		-01			
	Date				
		^^	. N n		
		Que	Ulli		
		Si	gnature		
	Susa	ın W. Xu for Cl	narles C. Cary	, Reg. No. 36,	764
	<del></del>	Typed or printed	name of person s	igning Certificate	****
Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.					
Total number of sheets attached herewith are (incl. cvr.) 5					
Please s	ubmit a return ı	response confir	mation to (650	0) 316-4013	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, DC 20231, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 11/21/2001** 

**RECORDED: 10/30/2015** 

PATENT

REEL: 012181 ERAME: 0057

**REEL: 036928 FRAME: 0148**